grieves us so much is the fact that our so-called Reformed 
brethren have become so deaf that they do not seem to be 
able to discern that voice.

M.S,

CONGRATULATIONS, PLUS!
( Continued from page 55)

Our latest church statistics show that we number 588 
families.

Five hundred eighty eight sets ought to be found there.
Spiritually we cannot afford not to buy the set.

* * * *

If you read the title above this editorial, you noted the 
word “plus.” I would write on “ Congratulations, plus!”

You see, dear reader, I cannot, and may not congratulate